
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 2nd Saturday, Dec. 8, 2018 
 Overall Results  
 Saturday, December 8, 2018  Shoot Date: 12/8/2018 
Match   

Final ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Final 
  Time 

 1  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 22.63 16.79 15.72 19.17 20.63 25.13 120.07 
 2  Avery Wade GF 1 19.77 20.59 17.51 22.08 27.38 21.84 129.17 
 3  Casper Kid S 1 28.93 19.16 19.23 20.60 25.40 21.56 134.88 
 4  Red Johnson GF 2 28.15 18.72 19.32 24.72 27.57 26.66 145.14 
 5  Oak Creek Martin 49 1 24.94 19.10 16.29 33.14 34.09 19.56 147.12 
 6  Mountain Menace SD 1 33.81 23.67 20.16 22.36 25.27 22.40 147.67 
 7  Sheriff Leming ES 1 25.14 23.94 18.50 28.78 24.74 28.92 150.02 
 8  Assassin 49 2 36.15 17.48 19.70 32.55 27.05 18.44 151.37 
 9  I B Oneeye GFS 1 29.64 26.07 24.98 27.95 24.34 19.23 152.21 
 10  Grey Dog COW 1 25.24 22.17 19.73 27.88 36.46 25.31 156.79 
 11  Blazen Vaquero CC 1 28.53 24.52 21.17 30.02 28.54 25.29 158.07 
 12  Billiam COW 2 27.33 22.96 29.24 26.35 32.53 23.90 162.31 
 13  Pick 49 3 29.02 60.20 17.12 20.69 21.56 26.10 174.69 
 14  T. J. Sharps SSD 1 29.00 24.30 30.64 30.68 28.29 33.06 175.97 
 15  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard ES 2 27.81 22.88 26.12 35.12 37.80 29.19 178.92 
 16  Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 27.45 22.99 26.36 43.63 37.76 28.54 186.73 
 17  Marshal Jack Murphy GFS 2 28.70 23.45 28.72 42.44 38.61 27.54 189.46 
 18  22 Gatling COW 3 34.96 23.82 26.86 34.08 36.86 35.26 191.84 
 19  Slippery Rock Bass SS 1 27.80 24.17 26.25 34.05 39.21 40.92 192.40 
 20  Copper Kody YR-B 1 33.78 33.27 29.36 32.27 29.99 34.34 193.01 
 21  Buckeye Al CB 1 43.02 22.91 21.12 36.44 38.51 32.55 194.55 
 22  Marshall Lomondo SFCG 1 35.29 29.30 26.79 36.61 35.48 31.50 194.97 
 23  Kid Bucklin S 2 30.35 25.74 25.16 31.36 62.73 29.18 204.52 
 24  Dakota Rough Rider SS 2 40.06 28.58 43.82 38.24 43.52 23.94 218.16 
 25  Pistol Smith SD 2 40.55 58.39 31.07 33.56 40.83 32.51 236.91 
 26  Diamond Curly FCD 1 54.49 39.09 37.95 57.40 47.21 39.03 275.17 
 27  Snake Bit Sean 49 4 92.01 29.66 33.02 49.20 42.41 39.11 285.41 
 28  Russ the Red ES 3 40.99 60.09 44.50 44.85 60.05 40.02 290.50 
 29  Flinch Lock F 1 53.53 49.98 47.04 50.71 51.54 39.14 291.94 
 30  Head Honcho CC 2 51.46 43.72 41.59 50.59 58.02 49.45 294.83 
 31  South Park Slim SD 3 48.91 39.66 47.12 78.22 48.77 41.48 304.16 
 32  Cooper Creek SS 3 61.63 57.23 48.09 51.61 59.95 50.33 328.84 
 33  CoJo COW 4 88.92 56.91 90.88 79.22 83.78 72.55 472.26 
 

 

Stage Results  
Stage Number: 

1 
Avery Wade 19.77 

2 

Knight Creek Ranger 16.79 

3 

Knight Creek Ranger 15.72 

4 

Knight Creek Ranger 19.17 

5 

Knight Creek Ranger 20.63 

6 

Assassin 18.44 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 19 18 10 34 22 15 

Penalties: 1 0 0 2 0 0 

M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 34.70 28.53 28.52 31.41 35.36 29.67 

 

 

Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1 Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6   Totals  

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time  Time 
  

 Category:  Young Riders Boys 
 1  Copper Kody 20 33.78 33.27 29.36 32.27 29.99 34.34 193.01 
 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Buckeye Al 21 43.02 22.91 21.12 36.44 38.51 32.55 194.55 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Sheriff Leming 7 25.14 23.94 18.50 28.78 24.74 28.92 150.02 
 2  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 15 27.81 22.88 26.12 35.12 37.80 29.19 178.92 
 3  Russ the Red 28 40.99 60.09 44.50 44.85 60.05 40.02 290.50 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Casper Kid 3 28.93 19.16 19.23 20.60 25.40 21.56 134.88 
 2  Kid Bucklin 23 30.35 25.74 25.16 31.36 62.73 29.18 204.52 
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  Slippery Rock Bass 19 27.80 24.17 26.25 34.05 39.21 40.92 192.40 
 2  Dakota Rough Rider 24 40.06 28.58 43.82 38.24 43.52 23.94 218.16 
 3  Cooper Creek 32 61.63 57.23 48.09 51.61 59.95 50.33 328.84 
 Category:  Silver Senior Duelist 
 1  T. J. Sharps 14 29.00 24.30 30.64 30.68 28.29 33.06 175.97 
 Category:  Senior Duelist 
 1  Mountain Menace 6 33.81 23.67 20.16 22.36 25.27 22.40 147.67 
 2  Pistol Smith 25 40.55 58.39 31.07 33.56 40.83 32.51 236.91 
 3  South Park Slim 31 48.91 39.66 47.12 78.22 48.77 41.48 304.16 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  Diamond Curly 26 54.49 39.09 37.95 57.40 47.21 39.03 275.17 
 Category:  Senior Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 
 1  Marshall Lomondo 22 35.29 29.30 26.79 36.61 35.48 31.50 194.97 
 Category:  Frontiersman 
 1  Flinch Lock 29 53.53 49.98 47.04 50.71 51.54 39.14 291.94 
 Category:  Classic Cowboy 
 1  Blazen Vaquero 11 28.53 24.52 21.17 30.02 28.54 25.29 158.07 
 2  Head Honcho 30 51.46 43.72 41.59 50.59 58.02 49.45 294.83 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Avery Wade 2 19.77 20.59 17.51 22.08 27.38 21.84 129.17 
 2  Red Johnson 4 28.15 18.72 19.32 24.72 27.57 26.66 145.14 
 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 
 1  I B Oneeye 9 29.64 26.07 24.98 27.95 24.34 19.23 152.21 
 2  Marshal Jack Murphy 17 28.70 23.45 28.72 42.44 38.61 27.54 189.46 
 Category:  49'r 
 1  Oak Creek Martin 5 24.94 19.10 16.29 33.14 34.09 19.56 147.12 
 2  Assassin 8 36.15 17.48 19.70 32.55 27.05 18.44 151.37 
 3  Pick 13 29.02 60.20 17.12 20.69 21.56 26.10 174.69 
 4  Snake Bit Sean 27 92.01 29.66 33.02 49.20 42.41 39.11 285.41 
 Category:  Wrangler 
 1  Knight Creek Ranger 1 22.63 16.79 15.72 19.17 20.63 25.13 120.07 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Grey Dog 10 25.24 22.17 19.73 27.88 36.46 25.31 156.79 
 2  Billiam 12 27.33 22.96 29.24 26.35 32.53 23.90 162.31 
    3  22 Gatling 18 34.96 23.82 26.86 34.08 36.86 35.26 191.84 

  4  CoJo 33 88.92 56.91 90.88 79.22 83.78 72.55 472.26 
 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 
 1  Turquoise Queen 16 27.45 22.99 26.36 43.63 37.76 28.54 186.73 

 

 

Clean Match 
 Flinch Lock 

 Mountain Menace 

Congratulations! We had a bit of trouble loadin’ these buffalo. They didn’t want to leave the great weather in Briggsdale County… especially the one 

that was headed for Wyoming. That trailer still had SNOW in it! 

AND 



We headed into this shoot having hosted 1067 shooter visits in Briggsdale County so far in 2018. That 1067 PLUS today’s 33 shooters means that 

CoJo, in his first visit to Briggsdale County with his dad, Head Honcho, represents our 1100th Shooter for 2018! 

CONGRATULATIONS, CoJo 

 

 

 

 


